Oxygen Sensor
M10 Thread Sinter Cap
SO-D1-xxx-AxxxC (6 pol cable and RAST 2.5 connector)
•	 Measurement ranges from 10 ppm to 96% oxygen
•	 Stable Sensor characteristic across range
•	 Sensor signal not affected by temperature
•	 Zirconium Dioxide (ZrO2) technology
Description

Max Temperature
70 °C
(at ambient temperature of 25°C)
Gas exchange
The porous sinter cap will allow a
convection flow through the cap,
if directly placed into an air flow.
Response time (t90) < 5 seconds in an air
flow
Maximum flow velocity 6 m/s (@ 25°C)
Flow rate Please use SO-D3 for flow-
through
Part number ordering information
Sensor part number Measuring range
SO-D1-001 10 ppm O2 – 1000 ppm O2
SO-D1-010 0.01 % O2 – 1.0 % O2
SO-D1-020 0.01 % O2 – 2.0 % O2
SO-D1-050 0.05 % O2 – 5.0 % O2
SO-D1-250 0.10 % O2 – 25.0 % O2
SO-D1-960 1.00 % O2 – 96.0 % O2
*Operation outside the specified measuring range can
cause a permanent damage of the electrode
Optional cable number
SO-D1-xxx-A100C 100cm cable, 6 pole, Rast 2.5